## Have you received the first dose of the COVID-19 vaccine?

Did you experience a systemic allergic reaction?
Would you like to get the second dose?

NIH researchers are seeking individuals who experienced a severe allergic reaction to the first dose of the COVID-19 Pfizer-BioNTech or Moderna vaccine. Participants will receive the second dose of the vaccine in a safe environment while allowing researchers to assess the safety and possible causes of the allergic reaction to the vaccines.

## You may qualify if you:

- · Are 18-69 years old
- Experienced a severe allergic reaction to the first dose of the COVID-19 Pfizer-BioNTech or Moderna mRNA vaccine
- Are not pregnant

## Study Design:

- · Blood and urine samples will be collected
- Inpatient stay at the NIH Clinical Center (Bethesda, MD) during which you will receive the 2nd dose of the vaccine
- · Compensation and travel reimbursement will be provided







NIH Clinical Center
Office of Patient Recruitment

800-411-1222

TTY/ASCII 800-877-8339

prpl@cc.nih.gov

Refer to study #000460 | Online: study link TBD



